https://law.justia.com/codes/new-mexico/chapter-35/article-12/section-35-12-18/#:~:text=Any%20wages%20you%20owe%20the,further%20order%20of%20this%20court.
https://law.justia.com/codes/new-mexico/chapter-35/article-12/section-35-12-18/#:~:text=Any%20wages%20you%20owe%20the,further%20order%20of%20this%20court.

totaling two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) in depository and investment accounts. 
This writ attaches only to money in excess of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400).” 
Court rules similarly provide that “it shall not be necessary for a judgment debtor to assert 
an exemption to the first two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400.00) held in a depository 
or investment account.” N.M. R. Metro Ct. RCP Rule 3-802(I); N.M. R. Dist. Ct. RCP Rule 
1-065.2(E); N.M. R. Mag. Ct. RCP Rule 2-801.

A NEW YORK statute, N.Y. C.P.L.R. 5222(i), provides that a bank account deposit up 
to 240 times the state or federal minimum hourly wage, whichever is higher, is exempt

[...]

§ 35-12-18, requires a writ of garnishment to have a section entitled “FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTION WRITS” that states, among other things:

If you are a financial institution, the defendant who is an individual or sole proprietor 
has an exemption totaling two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) in depository 
and investment accounts. This writ attaches only to money in excess of two thousand 
four hundred dollars ($2,400).

This language is clear, straightforward, and simple, and has been incorporated into a form 
promulgated by the state supreme court in late 2024.

The state supreme court has also promulgated an Answer form for the garnishee to fill 
out. Unlike Ohio’s form, it does not reiterate the requirement to protect the exempt amount

[...]

A. The following shall be exempt from receivers or trustees in bankruptcy or other insolvency 
proceedings, fines, attachment, execution, garnishment, levy or foreclosure by a judgment 
creditor:

…

(14) a person's aggregate interest, not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), in any 
personal property, tangible or intangible, not otherwise specified in this subsection, including 
any deposits in financial or investments accounts or personal property that exceeds the 
monetary limits set forth in this section; provided that for an individual or sole proprietor